

Proclamation

WHEREAS: The City of Bloomington is Minnesota's third largest city; and

Bloomington has been a leader and an inspiration to communities throughout the WHEREAS

metropolitan area and across the state; and

WHEREAS: The prosperity of Bloomington impacts directly on success of the entire metropolitan

WHEREAS: James H. Lindau has served the residents of the City of Bloomington with honor and

distinction as mayor for eleven years; and

The City of Bloomington has advanced economically, socially and spiritually under the competent guidance of Mayor Lindau; and WHEREAS:

WHEREAS:

Mayor Lindau has accomplished significant goals while in office, including improvement of Bloomington's image as a place in which to do business, maintenance of fiscal responsibility at the local level, holding the line on property tax increases, spearheading the redevelopment plan for the Metropolitan Stadium site, and generally promoting projects and policies which benefit both Bloomington and the greater Twin Citles area,

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Thursday, December 10, 1987, to be

MAYOR JAMES H. LINDAU DAY

in Minnesota, and encourage all residents to join in acknowledgement of the accomplishments of Mayor James H. Lindau in his dedicated service to the City of Bloomington.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capital this ninth day of December in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-seven, and of the State the one hundred twenty-ninth.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED JAN 1 4 1988

Coass anderson Shower Secretary of State

Jan anderson Strye

SECRETARY OF STATE